Incident Date Report Number

2/24/2024

2/24/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024

2/24/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024

2/2412024
2/24/2024

2/24/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024

RMP24-000374

RMP24-000375

RMP24-000376

RMP24-000377

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
ALGONQUIN RD/53
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2224
ALGONQUIN RD

4001 ALGONQUIN RD
1950 PLUM GROVE RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
4722 ARBOR DR

1101 CARNEGIE ST
3501 MALLARD CT

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR

ARBOR DR / WALDEN
OFFICE SQ

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2504 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
DOMESTIC

PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
911 INFO CALL

STATION REPORT

911 INFO CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

2/26/2024 9:22:49 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

2/24/2024

2/24/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024

2/24/2024
2/24/2024

RMP24-000378

1590 WHITCOMB AVE

1673 ALGONQUIN RD
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2541 YARROW LN

3939 WINNETKA AVE
4002 EAGLE LN

2164 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:4205 WEST
FRONTAGE RD

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
3200 CENTRAL RD

Incident Disposition

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ASSIST

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PUBLIC SERVICE ADVISED INCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  ADVISED INCIDENT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/26/2024 9:22:49 AM



