



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/24/2024		ALGONQUIN RD/53	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/24/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/24/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/24/2024	<b>RMP24-000374</b>	1800 WINNETKA CIR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/24/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/24/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/24/2024		APPROX LOC: 2224 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/24/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/24/2024		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
2/24/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/24/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/24/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	
2/24/2024		1101 CARNEGIE ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/24/2024	<b>RMP24-000375</b>	3501 MALLARD CT	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/24/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/24/2024	<b>RMP24-000376</b>	ARBOR DR / WALDEN OFFICE SQ	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/24/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/24/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/24/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
2/24/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/24/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/24/2024	<b>RMP24-000377</b>	2504 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/24/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/24/2024	<b>RMP24-000378</b>	1590 WHITCOMB AVE	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/24/2024		1673 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	
2/24/2024		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/24/2024		2541 YARROW LN	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/24/2024		3939 WINNETKA AVE	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/24/2024		4002 EAGLE LN	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/24/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/24/2024		APPROX LOC:4205 WEST FRONTAGE RD	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/24/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/24/2024		3200 CENTRAL RD	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT